

City of Buenos Aires, December 30, 2022

To the attention of: National Securities Commission Buenos Aires Stock Exchange Mercado Abierto Electrónico S.A.

In Re.: Relevant Event | Market Relations Manager

To whom it may concern,

I am writing in my capacity as Market Relations Manager at GCDI S.A. (the "Company"), in order to inform you that the following decisions, among others, were made during the Board Meeting dated December 29, 2022: (i) revoking the appointment of Mr. Diego Celaá as Market Relations Manager: (ii) confirming the appointment of Mr. Daniel Antúnez, and (iii) appointing Cristian Bruno to the payroll of Market Relations Managers. Therefore, it is acknowledged that Mr. Daniel Antúnez and Mr. Cristian Bruno are the sole Market Relations Managers of the Company and will be in charge of safeguarding compliance with information duties governing public offerings as required by the rules and regulations of the National Securities Commission (CNV)

Sincerely,

Daniel Antúnez Market Relations Manager